CH \$40.00 350719

ETAS ID: TM435998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| COMERICA BANK, a Texas Banking Association | | 07/19/2017 | Banking Association: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Agilence, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 1020 Briggs Rd |
| City: | Mt Laurel |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 08054 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3507197 | STOREVISION | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 728 7045

Email: chowell@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.; Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 311675 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal |
| SIGNATURE: | /Catherine R. Howell/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/20/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=comerica executed agilence#page1.tif source=comerica executed agilence#page2.tif source=comerica executed agilence#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0528

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made effective as of \(\frac{\sqrt{9,207}}{\sqrt{9}}\) by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Bank") in favor of AGILENCE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor).

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 25, 2010, as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of any Security Agreements, Bank agrees it has released its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it has terminated and released its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigned to Grantors, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

| COMER | UÇA BANK |
|-----------|-----------------|
| | MML |
| Signature | X 1 |
| Name: _ | Deuris KHOOPSET |
| Title: | LVP |

EXHIBIT A

Patents*

| Description | Patent /Application No. |
|--|-------------------------|
| SURVEILLANCE SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATICALLY RECORDING TRANSACTIONS | 5216502 |
| ASYNCHRONOUS VIDEO EVENT AND TRANSACTION DATA MULTIPLEXING TECHNIQUE FOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEMS | 5920338 |
| ASYNCHRONOUS VIDEO EVENT AND TRANSACTION DATA MULTPLEXING TECHNICS FOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEMS | 6075560 |
| VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM THAT DETECTS PREDEFINED BEHAVIORS BASED ON PREDETERMINED PATTERNS OF MOVEMENT THROUGH ZONES | 7088846 |
| VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM IN WHICH TRAJECTORY HYPOTHESIS SPAWNING ALLOWS FOR TRAJECTORY SPLITTING AND/OR MERGING | 7148912 |
| VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM WITH OBJECT DETECTION AND PROBABILITY SCORING BASED ON OBJECT CLASS | 7127083 |
| VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM WITH RULE-BASED REASONING AND MULTIPLE-HYPOTHESIS SCORING | 7136507 |
| METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR HIERARCHICAL HUMAN/CROWD BEHAVIOR DETECTION | 8195598 |

^{*}Bank's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 2010 at Reel/Frame 025406/0833 and on July 16, 2012 at Reel/Frame 028562/0655.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0530

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks*

| Mark | l Reg. No. | Reg Date |
|-------------|------------|-----------|
| STOREVISION | 3507197 | 9/30/2008 |

^{*}Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2015 at Reel Number 5577 and Frame Number 0215

148112383 v1

RECORDED: 07/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0531